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For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

PARTICULARS (IN CRORE) FY 2025 FY 2024 FY 2023
Equity Share Capital 403.6 214.08 313.4
Net Worth 1,255.09 1,116.59 1,378.82
Revenue 4890.4 5467.6 4827.3
EBITDA Margin% 16.67%  11.19% 11.82%
Net Profit/Loss of the year 553.14 416.79 381.04

Basis of Allotment
Refunds/Unblocking ASBA Fund
Credit of Share to Demat A/c
Listing Date

17-11-2025
18-11-2025
18-11-2025
19-11-2025

INDICATIVE TIMETABLE

Tenneco Clean Air India Limited is a subsidiary of Tenneco Inc., a global
company known for designing and manufacturing clean air and powertrain
solutions for the automotive industry. 

To conduct the Offer for Sale with a face value of ₹10 each by the
selling shareholders and
To realise the advantages of having the equity shares listed on the stock
exchange.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

FINANCIALS (RESTATED CONSOLIDATED)

56.78%

ROCE

FINANCIAL RATIOS OF FY25

NOV 12, 2025
NOV 14, 2025
₹3,600.00 CR

-
₹3,600.00 CR

₹ 378-397
37 SHARES

₹10
BSE, NSE

₹ 16,023.09 CR
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 Rating:

OUTLOOK & VALUATION

TENNECO CLEAN AIR INDIA LIMITED

P/E ( Pre IPO) EPS ( Pre IPO)

13.71

Issue Opens on
Issue Close on
Total IPO size (cr)
Fresh issue (cr)
Offer For Sale (cr)
Price Band (INR)
Market Lot
Face Value (INR)
Listing At
Market Capitalization (cr)

ISSUE OFFER

IPO NOTE

NEUTRAL

ISSUE BREAK-UP (%)

Post Issue

28.97×

A fundamentally strong company at a reasonable valuation.
Based on its recent financial data, the issue appears moderately
priced. 
Despite a marginal decline in revenue during FY25, the company has
significantly improved its EBITDA margin from 11.19% in FY24 to
16.67% in FY25.
The absence of fresh issue proceeds and recent revenue decline limit
near-term upside.
Hence, we assign a ‘Neutral’ rating to the IPO.



Its customer base includes OEMs operating in

passenger vehicles (PVs), commercial vehicles (CVs)

—comprising commercial trucks (CTs) and off-

highway vehicles (OHs)—as well as industrial and

other applications, including generator sets, small

commercial vehicles with gross vehicle weight

below 3.5 tons, two-wheelers, and three-wheelers.

For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

COMPANY PROFILE

COMPETITIVE STRATEGIES

Tenneco Clean Air India Limited is a part of the Tenneco

Group, a US-headquartered global Tier I automotive

component supplier. The Tenneco Group reported

revenue of US$16,777 million for the year ended

December 31, 2024.

The company operates within the Clean Air division,

focusing on emission control technologies for both light

and commercial vehicles.

KEY CONCERNS

Capturing market opportunities driven by tightening emission standards.

Capitalizing on trends toward premiumization, SUVs, EVs and hybrids.

Enhancing competitiveness through strategic localization – “Make in India”.

Positioning operations in India as an export hub with global manufacturing standards.

Further leverage efficiencies and cross-selling across two divisions to drive overall growth profile.
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Heavy dependence on a few customers for revenue

generation, with the top 10 contributing to 80% of total

sales

Business is closely tied to emission standards and

regulatory policy

High Reliance on Indian PV and CV OEMs (over 80% of

revenue) exposes the company to demand shifts and

sectoral changes

Shift towards EVs could reduce long-term demand

Disruption in the raw material supply chain

KEY STRENGTHS

Growth driven by R&D, emission compliance and

long-standing client relationships

Strong position in the CV, OH and PV segments

Leading supplier of critical, highly engineered and

technology-intensive clean air solutions

Manufacturing facilities are located strategically

across India, ensuring supply chain efficiencies

Backed by global clean air tech leader Tenneco Group,

Diversified OEM Portfolio

Consistent positive operating cash flows and profit

growth over recent years



For additional information & risk factors please refer to the Red Herring Prospectus

There are no listed companies which are comparable in size to this Company in India or globally in the same industry. Name of the Company EPS (₹ Basic) P/E NAV Revenue (cr.) RoNW%

Tenneco Clean Air India Limited 13.68 28.97 31.10 4,890.4 46.65

Peer Group

Bosch 683.25 57.39 4,682.16 18,087.4 15.58

Timken India 59.48 49.22 378.21 3,147.8 17.00

SKF India 114.50 19.21 525.50 4,919.9 21.43

ZF Commercial Vehicle Control System India 242.90 53.67 1,694.75 3,830.9 15.35

Sharda Motor Industries 109.71 9.67 184.97 2836.5 30.46

Gabriel India 17.05 75.92 82.38 4063.3 22.42

Uno Minda 16.42 75.11 95.99 16774.6 18.36

Sona BLW Precision Forgings 9.92 14.76 88.38 3546.0 14.76

COMPARISON WITH LISTED INDUSTRY PEERS 

DISCLAIMER: 
The information contained herein are strictly confidential and are meant solely for the information of the recipient and shall not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in
part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written permission of Swastika Investmart Ltd. (“SIL”). The contents of this document are for
information purpose only. This document is not an investment advice and must not alone be taken as the basis for an investment decision. Before taking any decision to invest, the recipient
of this document must read carefully the Red Herring Prospectus (“RHP”) issued to know the details of IPO and various risks and uncertainties associated with the investment in the IPO of
the Company. All recipients of this document must before acting on the given information/details, make their own investigation and apply independent judgment based on their specific
investment objectives and financial position. They can also seek appropriate professional advice from their own legal and tax consultants, advisors, etc. to understand the risks and
investment considerations arising from such investment. The investor should possess appropriate resources to analyze such investment and the suitability of such investment to such
investor’s particular circumstances before making any decisions on the investment. The Investor shall be solely responsible for any action taken based on this document. SIL shall not be liable
for any direct or indirect losses arising from the use of the information contained in this document and accept no responsibility for statements made otherwise issued or any other source of
information received by the investor and the investor would be doing so at his/her/its own risk. The information contained in this document should not be construed as forecast or promise
or guarantee or assurance of any kind. The investors are not being offered any assurance or guaranteed or fixed returns on their investments. The users of this document must bear in mind
that past performances if any, are not indicative of future results. The actual returns on investment may be materially different than the past. Investments in Securities market products and
instruments including in the IPO of the Company are highly risky and they are generally not an appropriate avenue for someone with limited resources/ limited investment and low risk
tolerance. Such Investments are subject to market risks including, without limitation, price, volatility and liquidity and capital risks. Therefore, the users of this document must carefully
consider all the information given in the RHP including the risks factors before making any investment in the Equity Shares of the Company.
Swastika Investmart Ltd or its analysts did not receive any compensation or other benefits from the companies mentioned in the report or third party in connection with preparation of the
research report. Accordingly, neither Swastika Investmart Ltd nor Research Analysts have any material conflict of interest at the time of publication of this report. Compensation of our
Research Analysts is not based on any specific merchant banking, investment banking or brokerage service transactions. Swastika Investment Ltd may have issued other reports that are
inconsistent with and reach different conclusion from the information presented in this report. Research entity has not been engaged in market making activity for the subject company.
Research analyst has not served as an officer, director or employee of the subject company. We have not received any compensation/benefits from the Subject Company or third party in
connection with the Research Report.
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https://www.chittorgarh.com/stockpricequote/ruchi_soya_industries_limited/4651/
https://www.chittorgarh.com/stockpricequote/websol_energy_system_ltd/1226/
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https://www.chittorgarh.com/stockpricequote/vikram-solar-limited/7099/
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